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April 2021 E-List 

It’s Aphrodite’s month! Here are some new titles 

in the classics, literature, and a few beautiful sets. 
Terms of Sale: Books may be reserved by contacting us via traditional mail, e-mail, or by telephone. All books are guaranteed to be authentic and as 

described. Books may be returned for any reason, so long as we are notified of return within 7 calendar days of delivery. Return items must be well 

packaged and fully insured and must be returned in same condition as sold. Please note that all items are subject to prior sale. Standard shipping in the 

US is by USPS Media Mail at the cost of $5.00 for the first book and $1.00 for each additional book ordered. Certain items and shipping to other coun-

tries may exceed the standard shipping amount. Any shipping expenses incurred above the standard rate will be billed at cost. Payment is in US dollars 

and may be made by personal check, money order, or by credit card through PayPal. Personal checks from persons not known to us must clear prior to 

shipment (please allow 10 days). Wisconsin residents please add 5.5% sales tax. Images not to scale. Any book described as a First Edition is also a 

First Printing unless otherwise indicated. 
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1. Gaskell, [Elizabeth]. A Dark Night's Work. 

Leipzig: Bernhard Tauchnitz, 1863. First edition 

thus. 12mo. [2], 282, [2] pp. Three-quarter con-

temporary leather over marbled boards with the 

spine in six compartments and with black decora-

tions and rules, recent black morocco label lettered 

in gold; all edges marbled. Bound without the half-

title. An 1864 female ownership mark (her name 

and date) on the front pastedown. A Very Good ex-

ample with minor rubbing to the extremities; 

leaves show scattered light foxing but are largely 

clean. Hubin 318. Smith 183-189, 238. Todd and 

Bowden 657. Published shortly after Gaskell's 

crime novella was released by Smith and Elder Co. 

in London. Originally published in serial format, 

Gaskell's literary thriller centers on an upper mid-

dle class Englishman and his daughter, and their 

money troubles. These lead to drastic actions and 

dire consequences. An intricate early crime novel, 

nicely bound. $400 
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2. Macdonald, Ross, [Kenneth Millar]. The Bar-

barous Coast. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1956. 

First edition. 8vo. [10], 4-247, [1] pp. Patterned red 

paper boards with black lettering blocked in white 

on the spine; green topstain. Price of $2.95 on the 

front flap of the dust jacket. A Near Fine book with 

a touch of rubbing to the bottom edges of the 

boards and a minute lean; jacket is Near Fine with 

a bit of toning to the bottom of the rear panel. 

Ahearn APG 012a. Bruccoli A 12.1. Ross Macdonald 

is widely considered to be one of the three most im-

portant American mystery authors. He is praised 

for his contributions to the genre of detective fic-

tion, namely for the sophistication and linguisti-

cop0 style he brought to the literature. A beautiful 

copy of an early Lew Archer novel. $1,250 

 

3. Macdonald, Ross, (Kenneth Millar). The 

Zebra-Striped Hearse. New York: Alfred A. 

Knopf, 1962. First edition. 8vo. [10], 4-277, [3] 

pp. Quarter black cloth over yellow paper 

boards with a decoration in blind on the front 

board and gold lettering and decorations on the 

spine; pink topstain. Price of $3.50 on the front 

flap of the dust jacket. A close to Fine book with 

a tiny spot of yellowing to the rear endpaper; 

jacket is close to Fine with just a hint of edge 

wear. Ahearn APG 017a. Bruccoli A.17.1.a. A 

beautiful copy of the tenth Lew Archer mystery, 

a case centered on Archer's investigation of a 

mysterious painter and the murder connected 

with him and his bride-to-be. $750 
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4. Thucydides; Jowett, Bejamin [Tr.]. Thucydi-

des Translated into English with Intro-

duction, Marginal Analysis, Notes, and 

Indices. Oxford: At the Clarendon Press, 1881. 

Later edition. 2 vol. 8vo. [7], viii-xx, [1], 2-708, 

[2]; [7], viii-lxxxviii, [1], 2-550, [4] (pages of 

Corrigenda), [2] pp. Full contemporary polished 

vellum with gilt decorations on the spine, a red 

and a green morocco label on each spine let-

tered in gilt, gold rules on the boards; all edges 

decoratively stained red. Bright and vibrant 

marbled endpapers and pastedowns. Volume 

one contains the translation, volume two has 

the notes and analysis. Engraved bookplate of 

Charles F. Lloyd on the front pastedowns with a 

family crest and a goat on its hind legs, the mot-

to "Esto vigilans" below the family crest. Con-

temporary gift inscription to Charles Frederick 

Lloyd from his tutor, given on December 14, 

1882 at Eton College due to Lloyd's excellent 

work in his studies. Near Fine. Faint touch of 

foxing to the preliminaries, else Fine.  

Oxford DNB, Peter Hinchliff and John Prest, 

"Jowett, Benjamin (1817–1893)". Smith 162. 

The first edition of Jowett's Thucydides. This 

translation was reprinted into the twentieth 

century. Benjamin Jowett was one of the most 

respected translators of his day, best-known for 

completing a full translation of Plato's Dia-

logues and translating the works of Thucydides. 

His work established new standards in classical 

translation and many of his admirers felt that 

the Jowett Thucydides surpassed all other pre-

vious English translations. An important histo-

ry of Greece, and one of the first historical pub-

lications to rely on primary sources and first-

hand accounts of the historical events in ques-

tion. Thucydides is considered a founder of the 

discipline of history, and his account of the Pel-

oponnesian War left an important record of the 

Golden Age and subsequent decline of Athens. 

A gorgeous edition of Jowett's translation of 

Thucydides into English. $750 
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5. Burroughs, William. Naked Lunch. New York: 

Grove Press, Inc. [1962]. First edition. 8vo. [4], v-

xv, [2], 2-255, [1] pp. Half black cloth over black 

paper boards with gold lettering on the spine; 

black topstain. Price of $6.00 on the front flap of 

the dust jacket. Near Fine in Near Fine dust jacket. 

A touch of bumping to the corners; jacket shows 

minor edge wear to the tips. Ahearn APG 003d. 

Maynard and Miles, A2b. Without the publisher's 

zip code on the rear panel and with the correct 

price. A lovely copy of Burroughs' masterpiece, a 

classic of Beat Literature. $850 

 

6. Wharton, Edith. The Marne. New York: D. Ap-

pleton and Company, 1918. First edition. Small 8vo. 

[6], 128, [2] pp. Quarter green cloth over grey paper 

boards with green lettering on the front board and 

spine. Price of $1.25 on the spine panel of the dust 

jacket. Very Good with a touch of rubbing to the 

bottom corners and a tiny nick to each endpaper; 

jacket is Good or better with a few chips to the 

spine and rear panel and a small dampstain on the 

front panel. Ahearn APG 030a. Wharton's historical 

novel focused on a young American man and his 

obsession with France's fate in the First World War. 

The main character is in France for both battles at 

the Marne, and reflects on American attitudes to-

wards what was at first, a "European" conflict. Diffi-

cult to find in dust jacket, this Wharton novel por-

trays a contemporary account of globalism in the 

early twentieth century, and how people react dif-

ferently from one another in a global crisis. $600 
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7. Campbell, Thomas. The Poetical Works of 

Thomas Campbell. London: Edward Moxon, 

Dover Street, 1837. Later edition. 8vo. [5], vi-ix, 

[4], 2-306, [2] pp. Latter nineteenth-century (ca. 

1875) smooth-grained green morocco with gilt 

pointillé on the boards, gilt decorations on the 

boards and spine, gilt decorations to the turn-ins, 

spine in six compartments with gilt lettering; all 

edges gilt. Marbled endpapers and pastedowns. 

Bound by Riviere. Illustrated with a frontispiece 

and a plate from the 1828 first edition of Camp-

bell's collected poems pasted onto a blank leaf 

tipped in after the frontispiece. With twenty addi-

tional in-text steel engravings by Edward Goodall 

after drawings by J.M.W. Turner. Near Fine. A 

touch of foxing to the leaves, overall a lovely copy.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The second Edward Moxon edition, first printed 

in 1836. With three hand-written notes from 

Thomas Campbell to the owner of the volume (J. 

Christie of Lincoln Inn Fields). Two letters are 

pasted on the pastedowns, one is attached with 

archival tape to the first blank leaf, and a fourth 

hand-written note sent on behalf of Campbell is 

laid in. The letters refer to a respectful corre-

spondence between the two, perhaps even a semi-

patronage. A stunning copy of Campbell's poems, 

beautifully illustrated. $750 
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8. Hamnett, Nina. Laughing Torso: Reminis-

cences of Nina Hamnett. New York: Ray Long 

& Richard R. Smith, Inc., 1932. First edition. 8vo. 

[6], vii-ix, [1], 326, [2] pp. Navy cloth with red let-

tering on the front board and spine. Price of $3.00 

on the front flap of the dust jacket. Illustrated with 

a frontispiece, twenty plates of photographs and 

pencil sketches, and one full-page illustration. A 

Very Good or better book with offsetting to the 

front pastedown and to the rear gutter; jacket is 

Very Good with a few traces of edge wear and rub-

bing.  

An autobiography of the bohemian woman, Nina 

Hamnett. An artist and free spirit, Hamnett re-

marks that "a lady was the last thing I wanted to 

be." Hamnett was friends with other famous ce-

lebrities and personalities like Lytton Strachey, 

James Joyce, Sinclair Lewis, and others. Her auto-

biography regales the reader with tales of an 

artist's life in Paris during the early twentieth cen-

tury and during the First World War. The front 

flap calls the book, "the frankest autobiography 

ever written by a woman", and while this is entire-

ly subjective, the book gives voice to a woman 

whose fierce opposition to societal convention was 

nothing short of inspiring. $275 
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9. Aristotle; Thomas Taylor [Tr.]. The Rhetoric, 

Poetic, and Nicomachean Ethics of Aristo-

tle. London: Printed by A.J. Valpy for James 

Black and Son, 1818. Second edition. 2 vol. 8vo. 

[5], vi-viii, [1], ii-xlvii, [2], 2-351, [3]; [7], 4-409, 

[2] (pages of publisher's advertisements), [2] pp. 

Victorian era (ca. 1885) three-quarter leather 

over marbled boards, spines in six compart-

ments, lettered in gold; top edges gilt. Marbled 

endpapers and pastedowns. Bound by S. Kauf-

mann. Translated from the Greek by Thomas 

Taylor. Half-titles and the advertisement to the 

second edition present. The second edition trans-

lated by Thomas Taylor (but the first separate 

publication of these works translated by Taylor). 

A Very Good set with notable rubbing to the ex-

tremities; leaves show moderate foxing and one 

small tear to p. 330 in volume two.  

Lowndes 68-69. Moss 176. Oxford DNB, Andrew 

Louth, "Taylor, Thomas (1758–1835)". Packer 84. 

Taylor published a complete set of Aristotle's works 

translated into English from 1806 to 1812. Thomas 

Taylor, a minor philosopher and translator in his 

time, had significant influence on the transcenden-

talist movement, and was an important intellectual 

figure to Ralph Waldo Emerson and his followers. 

A nice set of Aristotle's signature works, difficult to 

find in collectible condition. $500 
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10. Raskin, Ellen. Figgs & Phantoms. New 

York: E.P. Dutton & Co., Inc. [1974]. First edi-

tion. 8vo. [4], v-vi, [2], 3-152, [2] pp. Yellow 

cloth with a black ampersand on the front board 

and black lettering on the spine. Yellow endpa-

pers and pastedowns. Price of $5.95 on the front 

flap of the dust jacket. Illustrated with several 

full-page and in-text designs by Raskin, who was 

a noted graphic design artist. Near Fine in Near 

Fine dust jacket. Minor foxing to the top text-

block and fore-edge; jacket shows a small crease 

to each flap. A Newberry Honor book and a co-

medic novel for young adults. Mona, the main 

character, must learn to deal with her eccentric 

family while solving a mystery. $150 

 

11. Armstrong, William H. Sounder. New York: 

Harper & Row, Publishers, 1969. First edition. 

8vo. [10], 116, [2] pp. Quarter black cloth over 

grey cloth boards with silver lettering on the 

spine. Price of $3.95 on the front flap of the dust 

jacket. Illustrated with duotone full-page draw-

ings by James Barkley. A Near Fine book with a 

touch of foxing to the top textblock; jacket is 

Very Good or better with the library price 

clipped and a few traces of rubbing. Baumgarten 

9. The moving story of a dog's life at the home of 

a Black sharecropper. $200 
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Irving also used records from the U.S. Superin-

tendent of Indian Trade, Thomas McKenney, 

the journals of Lewis and Clark, Steven Long, 

and the traders Cox and Franchere. Astoria is a 

narrative of Western adventure and competitive 

commerce: fur traders and trappers, Native 

American tribespeople, and the flora and fauna 

of the west comprise the world of Irving's narra-

tive. Twenty-five editions of Astoria were pub-

lished before the author's death. According to 

the Oregon Historical Society, the novel in-

spired many Americans to emigrate to the West. 

Irving himself was in favor of American Western 

expansion, for romantic and economic reasons. 

A beautiful edition of a valuable chronicle of 

early nineteenth-century American thought, in 

particular, the way Americans viewed their 

country's natural resources, and their desire to 

expand the Union to the Pacific Ocean. $425 

12. Irving, Washington. Astoria or Anecdotes 

of an Enterprise Beyond the Rocky Moun-

tains. Tacoma Edition. New York: G.P. Putnam's 

Sons, 1897. Later edition. 2 vol. 8vo. [4], v-xxi, 

[4], 2-389, [1]; [4], v-xvi, [3], 2-391, [3] pp. Ma-

roon textured cloth with gold lettering and deco-

rations on the front board and spine; top edges 

gilt. Each volume with a silk bookmark bound in. 

Volume one illustrated with a frontispiece and 

fourteen additional plates; volume two with a 

frontispiece and twelve additional plates. Close to 

Fine with just a small abrasion to the bottom 

textblock of volume two. Cazedessus 6. Oregon 

Encyclopedia, "Astoria (book, 1836)". Irving's As-

toria was the result of two years of research con-

ducted by him and his nephew. His sources in-

cluded John Jacob Astor's journals during Astor's 

attempt to grow his company (the Pacific Fur 

Trading Company, the first American fur trading 

company on the West coast of what is now the 

Continental United States).  
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14. Todd, Charles, (Caroline and Charles Todd). 

A Test of Wills. New York: St. Martin's Press 

(1996). First edition. 8vo. [6], 282 pp. Red paper 

boards with silver lettering on the spine. Price of 

$22.95 on the front flap of the dust jacket. A 

touch of wear to the top edge of the boards; jack-

et is close to Fine. Signed "Charles Todd" on 

the title page. The first book to be published 

from the mother and son writing team. Their 

novel centers on Detective Ian Rutledge, and his 

struggles to integrate into British society after 

World War I. A Test of Wills was nominated for 

the Edgar Award. A nice copy. $125 

 

13. Macdonald, Ross. The Chill. New York: 

Alfred A. Knopf, 1964. First edition. 8vo. [10], 

4-279, [1] pp. Light blue paper covered boards 

quarter-bound in red cloth with gold lettering 

on the spine, light red topstain. A Near Fine 

book with a tiny red spot on the front flyleaf; 

jacket is price-clipped and shows a trace of 

edge wear to its spine panel. Ahearn APG 018a. 

Bruccoli A18.1.a. A nice copy of the eleventh 

Archer book. $400 
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15. Antonini, Marci, Imperatoris, [= Marcus An-

toninus Aurelius, Emperor]. Marci Antonini 

Imperatoris Eorum Quae Ad Seipsum 

Libri XII [= Marcus Antoninus Aurelius, 

His Twelve Books (Meditations)]. Glas-

guae [= Glasgow]: In Aedibus Academicis, Ex-

cudebat R. Foulis, 1744. First edition thus. 

Small (Foolscap) 8vo. [7], 4-342, [16] pp. Full 

contemporary calf with the spine in six com-

partments, a brown morocco label lettered in 

gold on the spine, with gilt decorations on the 

boards, boards' edges, and on the spine; all edg-

es decoratively spotted. Contemporary owner's 

inscription dated 1783 on the front flyleaf. Near 

Fine. Two tiny worm holes to the front joint; a 

modern bookplate on the front pastedown, 

leaves show a touch of foxing but are overall 

very clean.  

Gaskell 44. The one-volume issue of Foulis' 

Marcus Aurelius' Meditations. The first Foulis 

Press edition. A flagship work in Stoic litera-

ture, Marcus Aurelius' Meditations were writ-

ten at the end of his lifetime during his cam-

paigns against the Germanic tribes. His twelve 

books contain advice to himself, wisdom that 

he learned from his grandfather and father, 

and from his upbringing in Rome. The Medi-

tations was his most famous and only pub-

lished work, and it helped scholars to under-

stand the basic tenets of Stoic Philosophy. 

Beautifully bound, a lovely copy. $1,000 
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16. Feynman, Richard. The Character of Physi-

cal Law: A Series of Lectures Recorded by 

the BBC at Cornell University U.S.A. and Tel-

evised on BBC-2. [London]: British Broadcasting 

Corporation (1965). First edition. Small 8vo. [4], 7-

173, [1] pp. Royal blue cloth with gold lettering on 

the spine. Price of 12s. 6d. on the front flap of the 

dust jacket. Illustrated with six plates and several in

-text diagrams. A Near Fine book with just a touch 

of bumping to the top corners; jacket is Very Good 

with a few traces of edge wear and rubbing. The 

book is based on a series of seven lectures delivered 

by Feynman at Cornell University in 1964. The lec-

tures were recorded by the BBC and the book was 

issued as a companion piece to the broadcast. The 

lectures were focused on the laws of physics and 

Feynman discussed the Law of Gravitation, the 

mathematics behind the laws of physics, the nature 

of explanation, the principles of conservation and 

symmetry, and the notorious paradoxes of quantum 

physics. An important publication from one of the 

greatest physicists to ever have lived, quite uncom-

mon in the first edition. $500 

17. Lewis, David K. Philosophical Papers: 

Volume I. New York: Oxford University Press, 

1983. First edition. 8vo. [5], vi-xii, [4], 3-285, 

[5] pp. Bound in blue cloth with gold lettering 

on the spine. A Very Good book with minor 

foxing to the textblock and the pastedowns; 

jacket is Near Fine with a touch of wrinkling to 

the front and rear panels. Slater 572. A magnif-

icent collection of papers by one of the greatest 

philosophers of the 20th century, exceedingly 

uncommon in collectible condition. $300 
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18. Taciti, C. Cornelii [= Tacitus]. Opera 

Quae Exstant [= The Works Which 

Remain]. Batavorum: Jacobum a 

Poolsum et Johannem Visch, 1721. Later 

edition. 2 vol. 4to. [35], 2-756, [2]; [3], 4

-578, [158] pp. Mid-eighteenth century 

paneled calf with the spine in seven com-

partments, gold decorations on the 

spine, recent red morocco labels on the 

spine; textblock decoratively speckled. 

Illustrated with an engraved frontispiece 

(which is actually the engraved title 

page), engraved initials and tailpieces, 

and a few in-text diagrams. Title pages 

printed in red and black with the pub-

lisher's device engraved on each title 

page. With various commentaries, notes, 

and an index. With the errata slip.  

Very Good. Neatly rebacked in the style of the 

period, minor wear to the boards' edges; con-

temporary owner's name on the front flyleaf of 

volume one with a few leaves showing a tiny 

chip to the margin, not affecting the text.  

The Gronovius edition with the Gronovius 

brothers’ notes and commentary. Dibdin 454. 

Not in Graesse. Moss 644. Oxford Classical Dic-

tionary, 1469-1470.  Moss refers to this set as "a 

very excellent and valuable edition, and infinite-

ly superior to the preceding, in the accuracy of 

the text and in the quantity and utility of the 

notes." Moss goes on to call this a rare and dear 

edition, and a "useful edition of Tacitus". Dibdin 

labels it "an ample and excellent edition; con-

taining the notes and observations of almost all 

the old and best editors".  
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19. Skinner, Constance L. Adventurers of Ore-

gon: A Chronicle of the Fur Trade. New Ha-

ven: Yale University Press, 1920. First edition. 8vo. 

[6], vii-x, 290, [2] pp. Navy cloth with gold rules on 

the front board, decorations in gold, blue and 

white, with gold lettering on the front board and 

spine; top edge gilt. Illustrated with a frontispiece, 

six plates, and a fold-out color map. Volume 22 in 

The Chronicles of America Series, edited by Allen 

Johnson. Inscribed by the author on the front 

flyleaf: "To William Wood, historian with appreci-

ation from the author June 11 20." A Near Fine 

book with a mild odor of tobacco and a tiny damp-

spot on the bottom textblock. Skinner's history ex-

amines Oregon from the time Lewis and Clark set 

foot in it to the fall of Jacob Astor's fur empire. 

About half of her book is devoted to the expedition 

of Lewis and Clark, and includes the anecdote of 

how they added Sacajawea to their expedition par-

ty. Skinner's narrative is enriched by historical de-

scriptions of Oregon from primary sources. A 

bright example. $250 

Tacitus inarguably remains one of the most sig-

nificant Roman historians and authors. His co-

pious works touch on famous moments in antiq-

uity such as the Great Fire, Nero's murder of his 

mother, the reign of Claudius, and the civil wars 

between Galba and Vespasian. Tacitus also 

wrote an ethnography of several German tribes, 

present in this set. A rather sympathetic portray-

al, Tacitus is not shy about comparing the Ger-

man people to the Romans. Although parts of 

the Annales and the Histories were lost to time, 

they still remain an engaging, helpful tool in un-

derstanding Roman history, politics, and cul-

ture, particularly during the latter first century 

A.C.E. A beautiful set of Roman history, difficult 

to find with such copious commentary. $2,500 
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20. Lomax, John A.; Lomax, Alan. 

American Ballads and Folk Songs. 

New York: The Macmillan Company, 

1934. First edition. Large 8vo. [8], ix-

xxxix, [3], 3-625, [7] pp. Grey cloth with 

red lettering on the front board and 

spine; red topstain. Price of $5.00 on the 

bottom of the front flap of the dust jacket. 

Illustrated with in-text diagrams of the 

music for the different songs. With a fore-

word by George Lyman Kittredge, author 

of the famous history of witchcraft. A 

Near Fine book with just a touch of ton-

ing to the preliminaries; jacket is Very 

Good with two small closed tears to the 

front panel and the top corner of the front 

flap clipped. ANB, J. Marshall Bevil, 

"Lomax, John Avery". John Lomax began 

lecturing on American folk songs in 1910. 

He grew up recording cowboy ballads 

that he learned from his friends and 

neighbors. Nat Blythe, a Black man with 

whom Lomax was friends, taught Lomax 

traditional spiritual songs from the Afri-

can-American community.  

In the early 1930's, John Lomax took to 

traveling the country full-time, recording 

folk songs everywhere he went. His son 

Alan Lomax would often accompany him. 

During his travels, he focused on record-

ing "prison songs", specifically, songs from African-American inmates in the South. During his 

work in the 1930's, Lomax helped advocate for the early release of several prison inmates, includ-

ing Leadbelly. Huddie Ledbetter, or Leadbelly, was a key historical source for his work. Lomax 

and his son would tour with Leadbelly after his release from prison in Louisiana. Lomax was a key 

player at the Archive of American Folksong at the Library of Congress, compiling a huge range of 

folk music for their records. Lomax's work continues to be important to modern ethnomusicolo-

gists. His primary objective was to popularize folk music, and the public image of American folk 

music's heritage. He helped Americans understand that their folk music descended from diverse 

sources: Black and white people, Western and Southern inhabitants, and other Americans helped 

create the tradition of the American ballad. $750 
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21. Wittgenstein, Ludwig. Tractatus Logico-

Philosophicus. London: Kegan Paul, Trench, Trub-

ner & Co., LTD, 1933. Second edition. 8vo. [6], 7-189, 

[3], [3], 4-20 (pages of publisher's inserted catalog) 

pp. Navy cloth with gold lettering and publisher's de-

vice on the spine. Illustrated with a few in-text dia-

grams. German text on the left, English text on the 

right. With an introduction by Bertrand Russell. 

Translated by C. K. Ogden (signing his note C.K.O.) 

with assistance from Frank Ramsey and uncredited 

assistance from G.E. Moore and Wittgenstein himself. 

A Very Good copy with a tiny nick to the crown of the 

spine and a minute dampstain to the top textblock; 

leaves clean with a contemporary name on the front 

flyleaf and a bit of offsetting to the half-title. Lapointe 

4. The corrected second edition. The only book pub-

lished by Wittgenstein during his lifetime, this is one 

of two landmark works (the other being Philosophical 

Investigations) by one of the most brilliant and influ-

ential philosophers of the twentieth century. $500 

 

22. Keisler, H. J. Model Theory for Infini-

tary Logic Logic with Countable Con-

junctions and Finite Quantifiers. Amster-

dam: North-Holland Publishing Company, 

1971. First edition. 8vo. [6], vii-x, [2], 3-208, 

[2] pp. Bound in yellow cloth with narrow rule 

border on the front board in black, gold letter-

ing on the spine inset in a solid black rectangle 

with black and gold rules at the top and bot-

tom of the spine. Publisher's postcard laid in. 

Volume 62 in the long-running series Studies 

in Logic and the Foundations of Mathematics. 

Very near Fine in very near Fine dust jacket. 

Omega Bibliography, III, 370. A beautiful copy 

of Keisler's survey of model theoretic results 

and methods for infinitary logic with counta-

ble conjunctions and finite quantifiers. $250 
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23. [Baron von Münchausen]; Théophile Gautier Fils, 

[Tr.]; [Gottfried Auguste Burger]. Aventures du Bar-

on de Münchausen [= Adventures of Baron von 

Munchausen]. Paris: Furne, Jouvet et C, Editeurs, 

ca. 1866. Early Reprint. 4to. [3], vi-vii, [1], 230, [2] pp. 

Red publisher's cloth with decorations in gold and 

black on the boards, spine lettered in gold; all edges 

gilt. Blue endpapers and pastedowns. Illustrated with a 

frontispiece of the Baron and several full-page and in-

text drawings by Gustave Doré. Traduction nouvelle 

par Théophile Gautier Fils [= A new translation by 

Théophile Gautier Fils]. Dézé 64. Malan 63; 291. A 

Very Good or better copy with a bit of foxing to the 

leaves and minor sunning to the spine.  An undated 

early reprint of Doré's Baron Münchausen. This copy 

does not have the "Nouvelle Edition" statement, and 

accords with Dézé's second edition requirements.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Malan identifies this copy as an edition released 

sometime in the later 1860's. Regardless, the Doré 

illustrations vibrantly illuminate the comedic tales 

of Baron von Münchausen. The Baron was a larger 

than life figure, inspiring several medical diagno-

ses, and his exaggerations gave a name to prob-

lems of circular reasoning in philosophy as well. 

First recorded in German, the tales of Baron Mün-

chausen's military exploits and escapades made 

their way into English, French, and other Europe-

an languages. A lovely copy. $475 
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24. Grahame, Kenneth. Dream Days. London: 

John Lane, The Bodley Head, 1902. First edition 

thus. 8vo. [4], 227, [2], [5] (pages of publisher's 

advertisements) pp. Green cloth with gold, black, 

and green decorations on the front board, red and 

black lettering on the front board, gold lettering 

on the spine; top edge gilt. Illustrated with a fron-

tispiece, a pictorial title page, decorated endpa-

pers and pastedowns, and eight plates by 

Maxfield Parrish. Near Fine with a bit of rubbing 

to the corners and a 1909 Christmas gift inscrip-

tion on the half title page. Holland and Congdon-

Martin 20. A beautiful copy of the first illustrated 

edition of Dream Days. Grahame was a beloved 

children's author famous for writing The Wind in 

the Willows. His Dream Days contain eight short 

tales of fantastical adventures and daring deeds. 

Parrish's drawings of the reluctant dragon, brave 

knights, and fierce pirates add another dimension 

to Grahame's delightful childhood tales. $350 

 

25. James, William. Collected Essays and Reviews. 

New York: Longmans, Green and Co., 1920. First edi-

tion. 8vo. [3], iii-x, 516 pp. Black cloth with a paper la-

bel printed in black on the spine; top edge gilt. Lacks 

the dust jacket. Very Good. A tiny separation between 

the backstrip and the textblock, first three leaves show a 

tiny tear to their corner. Slater 460. A collection of es-

says from an early American psychologist, famous for 

developing the first standard psychology textbook to be 

used in U.S. schools. James was also a philosopher, 

dabbling in radical empiricism and pragmatism. He was 

also the brother of the famous author, Henry James. 

James earned his degree in medicine from Harvard 

Medical School, and spent his career lecturing there and 

at other institutions on the East Coast. William James 

firmly believed that our psychological experiences could 

be tied to our physiology. He argued that mental states 

were connected to physical ones, and worked fervently 

to make psychology a hard science. $150 
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26. Hawthorne, Nathaniel. The Complete 

Works of Nathaniel Hawthorne. Boston: 

Houghton Mifflin and Company, 1883. First edi-

tion. 12 vol. 8vo. [5], 6-538, [4]; [7], 8-559, [5]; 

[5], iv, [3], 8-641, [5]; [5], vi, [3], 10-637, [5]; [5], 

vi, [3], 10-600, [6]; [5], vi, [1], 8-527, [7]; [9], 10-

588, [4]; [7], 6-619, [5]; [5], 6-458, [4]; [5], 6-

574, [4]; [9], 10-521, [5]; [5], vi, [1], 8-578, [4] 

pp. Three-quarter contemporary brown pebbled 

leather over marbled boards with gold lettering 

and decorations on the spines; top edges gilt. 

Marbled endpapers and pastedowns.  

Each volume with a frontispiece and an etching 

on the title page. Illustrated with etchings by 

Blum, Church, Dielman, Gifford, Shirlaw, and 

Turner. With introductory notes by George Par-

sons Lathrop. A Very Good+ set with two name 

stamps, one on each verso of each volume's 

endpaper, a bookplate in each volume, and a 

touch of rubbing to the extremities. BAL 7643. 

A beautiful set of Hawthorne's complete writ-

ings, one of the earliest complete sets of Haw-

thorne's oeuvre. $1,250 
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27. Cicero. Cicero (De Officiis). London: Arthur 

L. Humphreys, 1902. Later edition. 8vo. [5], 2-

278, [4] pp. Contemporary ribbed green leather 

with gold rules to the boards, the spine in six com-

partments with gold lettering and gold decora-

tions, a recent black morocco label lettered in gold 

on the spine; top edge gilt. Gilt decorations to the 

turn-ins, twentieth-century marbled endpapers 

and pastedowns. Bound by Zaehnsdorf. Title page 

printed in red and black. A few engraved initials 

throughout the text. A Very Good book with rub-

bing to the boards' edges and a small strip of fad-

ing to the front board. A compendium of moral 

and political advice for Cicero's son, the last writ-

ten work Cicero completed before his murder at 

the behest of Mark Antony. Cicero's advice to his 

son is focused on what was honorable for a Roman 

politician to do, and how one could morally gain 

power as an elected official. An expression of Cice-

ro's Republican views, just after the Roman Re-

public fell. $250 

 

28. Stanhope, Philip Dormer, Earl of Chesterfield; 

Waller, Edmund. The Case of the Hanover 

Forces in the Pay of Great-Britain, Impar-

tially and freely examined: With Some Sea-

sonable Reflections on the Present Conjec-

ture of Affairs. London: Printed for T. Cooper at 

the Globe, 1743. First edition. 8vo. [5], 2-83, [3] pp. 

Pamphlet bound in twentieth-century pink paper 

boards with a red morocco spine label lettering in 

gold. Recent endpapers and pastedowns. Price of 

One Shilling on the front wrapper of the pamphlet. 

Near Fine. Boards show a touch of toning, two 

leaves show three or so spots of foxing. Gulick 92. 

Rothschild 599. The Earl of Chesterfield's criticism 

of the British Empire's use of German mercenary 

forces in their military campaigns. The author also 

gives a brief history of the governments in Europe, 

including the ruling factions in Poland, Prussia, 

Spain, and France. Overall a lovely copy. $250 



 

info@eveningstarbooks.net; www.eveningstarbooks.net; 608-831-0406; Copyright 2021 Evening Star Books. 

29. Shearman, A.T. (Arthur Thomas). The 

Development of Symbolic Logic A 

Critical-Historical Study of The Logi-

cal Calculus. London: Williams and Nor-

gate, 1906. First edition. 8vo. [4], v-ix, [2], 2

-242, [5], 4-62 (pages of publisher's adver-

tisements) pp. Maroon cloth with gold let-

tering on the spine. A Very Good book with 

foxing to the fore-edge, one leaf shows a 

small corner crease. Anellis, Irving H. 

"Review" The Review of Modern Logic Vol-

ume 11 Numbers 1 & 2 (June 2007–

December 2008) [Issue 33], pp. 87–105. 

Risse Logica II, 160. Slater 882. Influenced 

by John Venn, Shearman's work expounded 

on the research and mathematical work of 

Frege, Peano, and Russell. Shearman's book 

provides an explanation of the state of logi-

cal knowledge during the years after the 

publication of Russell's The Principles of 

Mathematics and prior to Russell and 

Whitehead's Principia.  

 

Shearman also explores the philosophical 

issues central to what was then the current 

discussion between logicians and philoso-

phers, a discussion of the nature of logic -- 

whether logic "should be viewed as a calcu-

lus of propositions or a calculus of terms", 

and other questions. Shearman expresses 

his philosophical views on these issues with 

"a conceptual account of the history of logic from Boole's The Laws of Thoughts to Russell's Prin-

ciples of Mathematics". He aims to make sense of the different systems developed during the lat-

ter part of the nineteenth century, and argues that, in spite of their differences, they still formed a 

single logical calculus. Shearman discusses important researchers who contributed to the devel-

opment of symbolic logic after Boole: John Venn, Ernst Schröder, John Neville Keynes, Christine 

Ladd-Franklin (the first American woman to complete graduate studies in symbolic logic), and 

Charles S. Peirce. An important early work in the history of mathematical logic. $200 
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30. Way, Royal Brunson, [Ed.]. The Rock 

River Valley Its History, Traditions, 

Legends, and Charms. Chicago: The S.J. 

Clarke Publishing Company, 1926. First 

edition. 3 vol. Royal 8vo. [2], v-xxiii, [2], 3-

752, [2]; [4], 5-616, [2]; [4], 5-645, [1] pp. 

Publisher's green cloth with the spines in 

five compartments, spines lettered in gold; 

all edges marbled. Marbled endpapers and 

pastedowns. Gutters protected by publish-

er's green cloth reinforcements.  

Covering Jefferson, Dodge, Dane, and Rock 

Counties, Wisconsin. Winnebago, Stephenson, 

Boone, Ogle, Lee, Whiteside, Henry and Rock Is-

land Counties, Illinois are covered as well. Illus-

trated with a preliminary full-page photograph of 

the editor in volume one and with a plethora of 

full-page duotone photographs of the people and 

places covered in this expansive history of the 

Rock River region in Wisconsin and Illinois. A 

Near Fine set with a touch of wear to the extrem-

ities, tissue guards show a bit of toning but the 

books are overall clean and beautiful. $400 
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Thank you for reading our list! May we all have the confidence and poise 

that this headless sculpture exhibits. 

 

Evening Star Books has two events to advertise: 

• We are participating in the Western States Virtual Book Fair from April 

29th through May 1st. You can learn more about it here.  

• We have our FIRST IN-PERSON BOOK FAIR this July. July 9th and 

10th, we will be exhibiting at the Twin Cities Book Fair in St. Paul, MN. 

You can learn more about this long-running book fair here.  

 

A statue of Aphrodite, taken at the Athenian Agora in 2019. 

https://www.eveningstarbooks.net/pages/events/30/western-states-virtual-book-and-paper-fair
https://twincitiesantiquarianbookfair.wordpress.com/

